stamixco……………….mix it up
Bulletin SMB-3.1
SMB Extrusion Melt Blender
mixing equipment with no moving parts for the
        extrusion of viscous polymers, resins, foods
              and other materials……………………….
 2
INTRODUCTION

Extruder Screw Diameter
(mm) Melt Blender Mixing Elements1) Housing
High Viscosity
Polymer
Low Viscosity
Polymer Model Number I.D.
(mm)
O.D.2)
(mm)
LME
(mm)
LTOT
8 Mixing
Elements
Bore (mm)
10 mm 20 mm SMB-R12/18-8 12 mm 18 mm 8.0 64 18
10 mm 25 mm SMB-R18/26-8 18 mm 26 mm 11.2 90 26
25 mm 30 mm SMB-R20/28-8 20 mm 28 mm 12.5 100 28
25 mm 35 mm SMB-R22/30-8 22 mm 30 mm 13.5 108 30
25 mm 45 mm SMB-R27/35-8 27 mm 35 mm 16.5 132 35
35 mm 50 mm SMB-R33/42-8 33 mm 42 mm 20.0 160 42
50 mm 60 mm SMB-R40/50-8 40 mm 50 mm 24.0 192 50
60 mm 75 mm SMB-R52/60-8 52 mm 60 mm 30.0 240 60
75 mm 100 mm SMB-R66/75-8 66 mm 75 mm 37.5 300 75
90 mm 120 mm SMB-R80/90-8 80 mm 90 mm 45.0 360 90
120 mm 150 mm SMB-R102/115-8 102 mm 115 mm 57.5 460 115
150 mm 200 mm SMB-R126/140-8 126 mm 140 mm 68.8 560 140
200 mm 240 mm SMB-R153/175-8 153 mm 175 mm 85.5 684 175
230 mm 280 mm SMB-R175/200-8 175 mm 200 mm 95.5 764 200
275 mm 320 mm SMB-R200/225-8 200 mm 225 mm 115 920 225
Tolerances - f7 0/-0.1 0/-0.8 H7
1) All sizes in stock for next day shipment
2) The O.D. of the mixing elements can be adjusted.
 8

Sizing
(mm)
Model Number D
(mm / inch)
LME
(mm / inch)
LTOT
4-Mixing Elements
(mm / inch)
DR
1)
(mm / inch)
LR
1)
(mm / inch)
 10 mm SMB-GX-10-4 9.8 mm 9.8 mm 42 mm 14 mm 15 mm
 13 mm SMB-GX-13-4 12.4 mm 12.4 mm 52 mm 17 mm 15 mm
 16 mm SMB-GX-16-4 15.8 mm 15.8 mm 67 mm 21 mm 16 mm
 21 mm SMB-GX-21-4 20.2 mm 20.2 mm 84 mm 26 mm 20 mm
 27 mm SMB-GX-27-4 26.8 mm 26.8 mm 110 mm 33 mm 23 mm
1 1/2”  SMB-GX-1.5-4 1.47” 1.47”: 6.125” 2.0” 1.0”
 48 mm SMB-GX-48-4 41.3 mm 41.3 mm 167.0 mm 48.0 mm 30 mm
2”  SMB-GX-2.0-4 1.97” 1.97” 8,125” 2.5” 1.25”
 53 mm SMB-GX-53-4 51.8 mm 51.8 mm 210 mm 60 mm 37 mm
2 1/2”  SMB-GX-2.5-4 2.47” 2.47” 10.125” 3.0” 1.75”
 68 mm SMB-GX-68-4 66.5 mm 66.5 mm 270 mm 75 mm 45 mm
3”  SMB-GX-3.0-4 2.97” 2.97 12.125” 3.5” 2.0”
 82 mm SMB-GX-82-4 80.2 mm 80.2 mm 328 mm 90 mm 53 mm
3 1/2”  SMB-GX-3.5-4 3.47” 3.47” 14.125 4.0” 2.25”
4”  SMB-GX-4.0-4 3.97” 3.97” 16.25” 4.5” 2.50”
 103 mm SMB-GX-103-4 101.5 mm 101.5 mm 412 mm 115 mm 65 mm
4 1/2”  SMB-GX-4.5-4 4.44” 4.44” 18.0” 5.0” 2.75”
5”  SMB-GX-5.0-4 4.94” 4.94” 20.0” 5.625” 3.0”
 128 mm SMB-GX-128-4 126.2 mm 126.2 mm 512 mm 140 mm 80 mm
6”  SMB-GX-6.0-4 5.94” 5.94” 24.0” 6.750” 3.50”
 155 mm SMB-GX-155-4 153.5 mm 153.5 mm 625 mm 175 mm 98 mm
 175 mm SMB-GX-175-4 173.5 mm 173.5 mm 720 mm 200 mm 120 mm
 200 mm SMB-GX-200-4 198.5 mm 198.5 mm 820 mm 230 mm 135 mm
8”  SMB-GX-8.0-4 7.94” 7.94” 33.0” 9.0” 5.5”
1)
  Support Ring Outside Diameter (DR) and Length (LR ) can be supplied in any configuration.
 10

Table #3:  Key dimensions of SMB-H Helical Melt Blender with 6-Mixing Elements of L/D=1.5 twist.
Bore Size Melt Blender Mixing Elements Support Ring1)
inches Model Number D
inches
LME
inches
LTOT
6-Mixing Elements
inches
DR
1)
inches
LR
1)
inches
3/4”” SMB-H-0.75-6x1.5 0.65” 1.125” 6.875” 1.125” 0.75”
1” SMB-H-1.0-6x1.5 0.9” 1.5” 9.125” 1.60” 0.75”
1 1/2” SMB-H-1.5-6x1.5 1.4” 2.25” 13.625” 2.25” 1.125”
2” SMB-H-2.0-6x1.5 1.9” 3.0” 18.125” 3.0” 1.5”
2 1/2” SMB-H-2.5-6x1.5 2.4” 3.75” 22.625” 4.25” 2.25”